Name

Anna Manuel
Ashleigh Woodall
Baileigh Hale
Benjamin Votava
Gabrialla Fraide
Jessica James
Joanna Schick
Kyle Wheatley
Macy Eldredge
Olivia Penson
Patricia Adams
Rachel Bail
Robert Kemp

Current Dept

Animal Control

District Attorney

District Attorney

District Attorney

Tax Assessor

Sheriff's Office

Constable PCT 3

Road & Bridge Maintenance
District Attorney

Sheriff's Office

District Attorney

District Clerk

Road & Bridge Maintenance

Dept #
8330
3501
3501
3501
3101
5001
5550
7501
3501
5001
3501
2301
7501

COMMISSIONERS COURT

PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Current Title

Animal Control Officer PT
Felony Prosecutor

Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Vehicle Registration Clerk
Deputy Sheriff - Patrol

Legal Clerk I

Equipment Operator
Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Corporal - Patrol

Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Collections Clerk

Equipment Operator

Crnt Salary
$18,357
$110,233
$84,637
$66,473
$31,570
$65,866
$39,335
$50,757
$65,991
$84,790
$84,637
$36,199
$50,330

November 7, 2022

Grade New Dept

532
584
583
580
530
556
531
533
580
557
583
532
533

Animal Control

District Attorney

District Attorney

District Attorney

District Clerk

Jail Operations

Constable PCT 3

Road & Bridge Maintenance
District Attorney

Jail Operations

District Attorney

District Clerk

Road & Bridge Maintenance

Dept #
8330
3501
3501
3501
2301
5030
5550
7501
3501
5030
3501
2301
7501

New Title

Animal Control Officer

Chief Felony Prosecutor
Felony Prosecutor

Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Deputy District Clk II
Detention Officer
Administrative Secretary
Inspector

Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Inmate Program Coordinator
Felony Prosecutor

Deputy District Clk 1T

Lead Operator

New Salary
$36,713
$126,768
$89,023
$82,192
$38,977
$48,596
$45,236
$58,370
$82,192
$84,790
$89,023
$38,977
$55,363

Grade
532
587
584
583
533
551
534
536
583
557
584
533
535

Min?
YES

YES
YES
YES

YES

YES
YES

% chg
100%
15%
5%
24%
23%
-26%
15%
15%
25%
0%
5%
8%
10%

Eff Date
10/31/2022
10/31/2022
10/31/2022
10/31/2022
10/31/2022
10/31/2022
11/28/2022
10/31/2022
10/31/2022
10/31/2022
10/31/2022
10/31/2022
11/14/2022

Notes

HR Pre-Approval; PT-FT

HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Demotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Lateral
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion



