## COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

## November 7, 2022

Name Current Dep	Dept #	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	Grade	Min?	% chg	Eff Date	Notes
Anna Manuel Animal Contro	8330	Animal Control Officer PT	\$18,357	532	Animal Control	8330	Animal Control Officer	\$36,713	532	YES	100%	10/31/2022	HR Pre-Approval; PT-FT
Ashleigh Woodall District Attorn	/ 3501	Felony Prosecutor	\$110,233	584	District Attorney	3501	Chief Felony Prosecutor	\$126,768	587		15%	10/31/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Baileigh Hale District Attorn	/ 3501	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$84,637	583	District Attorney	3501	Felony Prosecutor	\$89,023	584	YES	5%	10/31/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Benjamin Votava District Attorn	/ 3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$66,473	580	District Attorney	3501	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$82,192	583	YES	24%	10/31/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Gabrialla Fraide Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk	\$31,570	530	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk II	\$38,977	533	YES	23%	10/31/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Jessica James Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$65,866	556	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$48,596	551		-26%	10/31/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Demotion
Joanna Schick Constable PC	3 5550	Legal Clerk I	\$39,335	531	Constable PCT 3	5550	Administrative Secretary	\$45,236	534		15%	11/28/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Kyle Wheatley Road & Bridge	Maintenance 7501	Equipment Operator	\$50,757	533	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Inspector	\$58,370	536		15%	10/31/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Macy Eldredge District Attorn	/ 3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$65,991	580	District Attorney	3501	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$82,192	583	YES	25%	10/31/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Olivia Penson Sheriff's Office	5001	Corporal - Patrol	\$84,790	557	Jail Operations	5030	Inmate Program Coordinator	\$84,790	557		0%	10/31/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Lateral
Patricia Adams District Attorn	/ 3501	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$84,637	583	District Attorney	3501	Felony Prosecutor	\$89,023	584	YES	5%	10/31/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Rachel Bail District Clerk	2301	Collections Clerk	\$36,199	532	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk II	\$38,977	533	YES	8%	10/31/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Robert Kemp Road & Bridge	Maintenance 7501	Equipment Operator	\$50,330	533	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Lead Operator	\$55,363	535		10%	11/14/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion